ACX7024 CLOUD METRO ROUTER
DATASHEET
Product Description
The Juniper Networks® ACX7024 Cloud Metro Router is designed to help operators
achieve their capital, operational, and user experience goals. Part of the Juniper Networks
ACX7000 Family of routers, the ACX7024 delivers exceptional TCO, investment
protection, and supports Juniper® Cloud Metro for 5G, Internet of Things (IoT), and cloud
applications. This makes it ideal for service provider, enterprise, and residential use cases

equipment
Yes
Ordering Information
Product Description
Hardware
ACX7024-DC-1PSU ACX7024, 1 U high, 240 mm deep; 24xSFP28 and 4xQSFP28;
operating range -40 C to 65 C; DC non-redundant power supply unit
ACX7024-DC-2PSU ACX7024, 1 U high, 240 mm deep; 24xSFP28 and 4xQSFP28;
operating range -40 C to 65 C; DC redundant power supply unit
ACX7024-AC-1PSU ACX7024, 1 U high, 240 mm deep; 24xSFP28 and 4xQSFP28;
operating range -40 C to 65 C; AC non-redundant power supply unit
ACX7024-AC-2PSU ACX7024, 1 U high, 240 mm deep; 24xSFP28 and 4xQSFP28;
operating range -40 C to 65 C; AC redundant power supply unit
Metro Software
S-EACX-100G-A-1 SW, EACX, per 100GbE capacity, supports IP/MPLS, timing, class of
service (CoS), Ethernet Operation, Administration, and Maintenance
(EOAM), telemetry, RFC2544 with up to 256,000 forwarding
information base (FIB), up to 1000 L2/L3 VPN, Advanced, with SVC
customer support, 1 year
S-EACX-100G-A-3 SW, EACX, per 100GbE capacity, supports IP/MPLS, timing, CoS,
EOAM, telemetry, RFC2544) with up to 256,000 FIB, up to 1000
L2/L3 VPN, Advanced, with SVC customer support, 3 years
S-EACX-100G-A-5 SW, EACX, per 100GbE capacity, supports IP/MPLS, timing, CoS,
EOAM, telemetry, RFC2544) with up to 256,000 FIB, up to 1000
L2/L3 VPN, Advanced, with SVC customer support, 5 years
S-EACX-100G-A1-P SW, EACX, per 100GbE capacity, supports IP/MPLS, timing, CoS,
EOAM, telemetry, RFC2544) with 256,000 FIB, up to 1000 L2/L3
VPN, Advanced 1, without customer support, must purchase CS SKU
separately, Perpetual
S-EACX-100G-P-1 SW, EACX, per 100GbE capacity, includes ADV SW Subscription
license with full platform scale, Premium, with SVC customer support,
1 year
Product Description
S-EACX-100G-P-3 SW, EACX, per 100GbE capacity, includes ADV SW Subscription
license with full platform scale, Premium, with SVC customer support,
3 years
S-EACX-100G-P-5 SW, EACX, per 100GbE capacity, includes ADV SW Subscription
license with full platform scale, Premium, with SVC customer support,
5 years
S-EACX-100G-P1-P SW, EACX, per 100GbE capacity, includes ADV SW Subscription
license with full platform scale, Premium 1, without customer support,
must purchase CS SKU separately, Perpetual
S-EACX-400G-A-1 SW, EACX, per 400GbE capacity, supports IP/MPLS, timing, CoS,
EOAM, telemetry, RFC2544) with up to 256,000 FIB, up to 1000
L2/L3 VPN, Advanced, with SVC customer support, 1 year
S-EACX-400G-A-3 SW, EACX, per 400GbE capacity, supports IP/MPLS, timing, CoS,
EOAM, telemetry, RFC2544) with up to 256,000 FIB, up to 1000
L2/L3 VPN, Advanced, with SVC customer support, 3 years
S-EACX-400G-A-5 SW, EACX, per 400GbE capacity, supports IP/MPLS, timing, CoS,
EOAM, telemetry, RFC2544) with up to 256,000 FIB, up to 1000
L2/L3 VPN, Advanced, with SVC customer support, 5 years
S-EACX-400G-A1-P SW, EACX, per 400GbE capacity, supports IP/MPLS, timing, CoS,
EOAM, telemetry, RFC2544) with 256,000 FIB, up to 1000 L2/L3
VPN, Advanced 1, without customer support, must purchase CS SKU
separately, Perpetual